IR2130PBF Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number IR2130PBF-DG
Manufacturer Infineon Technologies
Manufacturer Product Number IR2130PBF
Description IC GATE DRVR HALF-BRIDGE 28DIP
Detailed Description Half-Bridge Gate Driver IC Inverting 28-PDIP
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

26 www.irf.com
LEADFREE PART MARKING INFORMATION
ORDER INFORMATION
Basic Part (Non-Lead Free)
28-Lead  PDIP IR2130  order  IR2130
28-Lead  SOIC IR2130S  order  IR2130S
28-Lead  PDIP IR2132  order  IR2132
28-Lead  SOIC IR2132S  order  IR2132S
44-Lead PLCC IR2130J  order  IR2130J
44-Lead PLCC IR2132J  order  IR2132J
Leadfree Part
28-Lead  PDIP IR2130  order  IR2130PbF
28-Lead  SOIC IR2130S  order  IR2130SPbF
28-Lead  PDIP IR2132  order  IR2132PbF
28-Lead  SOIC IR2132S  order  IR2132SPbF
44-Lead PLCC IR2130J  order  IR2130JPbF
44-Lead PLCC IR2132J  order  IR2132JPbF
Lead Free Released
Non-Lead Free
Released
Part number
Date code
IRxxxxxx
YWW?
?XXXXPin 1
Identifier
IR logo
Lot Code
(Prod mode - 4 digit SPN code)
Assembly site code
Per SCOP 200-002
P
? MARKING CODE
IR WORLD HEADQUARTERS:  233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245  Tel: (310) 252-7105
This product has been qualified per industrial level
   Data and specifications subject to change without notice.    4/2/2004
IR2130PBF Infineon Technologies IC GATE DRVR HALF-BRIDGE 28DIP
OUR CERTIFICATE
DiGi provide top-quality products and perfect service for customer worldwide through standardization, technological innovation and
continuous improvement.  DiGi through third-party certification, we striciy control the quality of products and services. Welcome your RFQ to
Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com